

No. RDO-549/18

Dated: 16/11 18

12

## <u>Order</u>

Prof. Manas Kumar Sanyal, HoD, HRM Department and President – Institute Innovation Council, IIEST, Shibpur and Prof. Subhasish Bhaumik, Dean (R & D) and member of Institute Innovation Council, IIEST, Shibpur is hereby nominated to attend the launch Ceremony of Institute Innovation Council by MHRD on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2018 at New Delhi. Necessary TA/DA will be borne by the Institute.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Dr. Biman Bandyopadhyay) Registrar

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) PS to Director
- 2) Prof. Manas Kumar Sanyal, HoD, HRM Department and President Institute Innovation Council
- 3) Prof. Subhasish Bhowmik, Dean (R & D) and member Institute Innovation Council
- 4) All Deans/Head of the Departments/Schools/Centres
- 5) All Officers
- 6) Institute Website

10 15/11/10

Registrar IIEST, Shibpur